29
29  © INGUN Prüfmittelbau GmbH, Errors and technical changes reserved, as of 09/2018
Size
MA 2011
MA 2012
MA 2013
MA 2013T
MA 2014

General
-	 Operating temperature range:	 + 10 °C to + 60 °C
Ordering information
Manual stand-alone test fixture (including exchangeable kit without internal interface)
Part no.: 48590 MA 2011/D/H Manual stand-alone test fixture (incl. ATS MA11 - Part 45900-KIT)
Part no.: 48530 MA 2012/D/H Manual stand-alone test fixture (incl. ATS MA12 - Part 45904-KIT)
Part no.: 101930 MA 2012/D/H/HG Manual stand-alone test fixture (incl. ATS MA12 – Part 45904-KIT)
Part no.: 54818 MA 2012/D/H/HF (*) Manual RF stand-alone test fixture (incl. ATS MA12/HF - Part 54012)
Part no.: 48620 MA 2013/D/H Manual stand-alone test fixture (incl. ATS MA13 - Part 45980-KIT)
Part no.: 100720 MA 2013/D/H/HG Manual stand-alone test fixture (incl. ATS MA13 - Part 45980-KIT)
Part no.: 100985 MA 2013T/D/H Manual tandem stand-alone test fixture (incl. 2x ATS MA11 - Part 45900-KIT)
Part no.: 100690 MA 2014/D/H Manual stand-alone test fixture (incl. ATS MA14 - Part 45985-KIT)
The delivery of the manual stand-alone test fixture MA 20xx contains two separate units, 1x basic unit GG MA 20xx and
1x replacement set ATS MAxx (not assembled, except ATS MA12/HF).
MA 2011/D/H
MA 2012/D/H
MA 2013/D/H MA 2013/D/H/HG
MA 2014/D/H
MA 2013T/D/H
MA 2012/D/H/HF (*)
Test fixture incl.
exchangeable kit ATS MAxx
with standard housing
Test fixture incl.
exchangeable kit ATS MAxx
with tall housing
* MA 2012/D/H/HF
-  �Dual-stage contacting is not possible with the MA 2012/D/H/HF.
-  You will find further information about RF exchangeable kits
   starting on page 58.
MA 2012/D/H/HG
31  © INGUN Prüfmittelbau GmbH, Errors and technical changes reserved, as of 09/2018
Manual individual test fixture for series testing
with test system interface
MA 20xxSeries: MA xxxx
Contact force: 2,000 N
Parallel stroke: 15 mm
Load cycles: 500,000 (laboratory conditions)
Test system
Part number   |   Description  |   Outer dimensions (W x D x H)
MA 2012 (incl. ATS MA12 - 45904-KIT) MA 2013 (incl. ATS MA13 - 45980-KIT)
TERADYNE
TESTSTATION
GR 2270/71
53350
MA 2012/D/H/GR 2270/71
approx. 501 x 548 x 262 mm (closed)
approx. 501 x 494 x 576 mm (open)
Dr. ESCHKE
ROHDE & SCHWARZ
Pylon
51865
MA 2012/D/H/Pylon
approx. 501 x 548 x 262 mm (closed)
approx. 501 x 494 x 576 mm (open)
53230
MA 2013/D/H/Pylon
approx. 654 x 618 x 262 mm (closed)
approx. 654 x 564 x 649 mm (open)
VIRGINIA PANEL
VPC-G12-12
59830
MA 2012/D/H/VPC-G12-12
approx. 493 x 565 x 262 mm (closed)
approx. 493 x 510 x 576 mm (open)
57325
MA 2013/D/H/VPC-G12-12
approx. 654 x 618 x 262 mm (closed)
approx. 654 x 564 x 649 mm (open)
VIRGINIA PANEL
VPC-G12x-18
53388
MA 2012/D/H/VPC-G12x-18